UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of Report: March 6, 2020 (Date of earliest event reported)

ANAPTYSBIO, INC.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

001-37985

20-3828755

Emerging growth company \square

Delaware

421 Pacific Center Court, Su San Diego, CA 92121 dress of Principal Executive Offices, and	
(858) 362-6295	ing Area Codo)
i s Telephone Ivumber, includi	ing Area Code)
Not Applicable	
or former address, if changed	d since last report.)
Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) change Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) ld-2(b) under the Exchange Act (Be-4(c) under the Exchange Act () (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
	San Diego, CA 92121 dress of Principal Executive Offices, and (858) 362-6295 dress Telephone Number, Include Not Applicable or former address, if changed intended to simultaneously satisfies descurities Act (17 CFR 230.425) dehange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) d-2(b) under the Exchange Act

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new

or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. \Box

Item 5.02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election Of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On March 6, 2020, AnaptysBio, Inc. ("AnaptysBio") mutually agreed with Marco Londei, the Chief Medical Officer of AnaptysBio, to end his employment effective March 25, 2020. AnaptysBio has initiated recruitment of a new Chief Medical Officer to lead development of AnaptysBio's clinical product pipeline. In the interim, J. Anthony Ware, MD, who joined the Board of Directors of AnaptysBio in August 2017, and previously served as Senior Vice President of Product Development at Eli Lilly and Company, will be providing additional oversight to AnaptysBio's clinical and regulatory functions.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: March 9, 2020

AnaptysBio, Inc.

By: /s/ Hamza Suria

Name: Hamza Suria

Title: Chief Executive Officer